

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Notification

Srinagar, 25th of October, 2019

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By Order of the Governor.

Sd/-(Talat Parvez Rohella) Secretary to Government Higher Education Department

Dated: - 25 -10-2019

HED/GN-Gaz/116/2019

opy to the :-

- Advocate General J&K.
- Principal Accountant General (J&K).
- All Financial Commissioners.
- 4. DG of Police. J&K.
- All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- Principal Resident Commissioner J&K New Delhi.
- Vice Chancellor of Cluster Universities of Srinagar/Jammu
- 8. Chief Electoral Officer. J&K.
- All Commissioner Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government.
- 10. Chairman, J&K Special Tribunal.

- 11. Director General IMPARD J&K.
- 12. Divisional Commissioner Jammu/Kashmir.
- 13. All Heads of Departments/Managing Directors.
- 14. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 15. Director, Estates J&K.
- 16. Director, Information. J&K.
- 17. Director, Archives Archaeology and Museums.
- 18. Secretary J&K Public Service Commission.
- 19. Secretary J&K Legislative Assembly.
- 20. Secretary J&K SSRB
- 21. General Manager Govt. Press Srinagar/Jammu.
- 22. Director, Colleges J&K.
- 23. Private Secretaries to Advisor (K)/(G)/(S)/(KS)/(F) to the Governor.
- 24. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 25. Private Secretary to Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Deptt.

26. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Shabir Ahmad Baba)

Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department